

Field Notes of Road No 670  
 Commencing at the center of the N 1/2 of Section  
 26 T 5 N R 35 E W 1/4  
 Post 30 feet N E Marked R 670  
 Thence East 0.50 chs. Distance small ditch  
 7.00 7.50 ditch  
 5.75 13.25 "  
 6.75 20.00 Intersected R 6 N 8 S  
 20.00 40.00 A 1  
 Thence North 10.00 50.00  
 Thence East 4.00 54.00 small ditch  
 4.00 58.00 "  
 11.50 69.50 ditch 8 feet wide  
 10.50 80.00 Post tonight Marked I.M.

Thence East 10.00 R.T. Post 30 feet East  
 Marked R.T. No. 670

I hereby certify that the above Field Notes  
 of Road No. 670 is correct as surveyed by  
 me on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of May 1909  
 John W. Toimbell County Surveyor  
 for Umatilla County Oregon